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CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED NO.

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND ADDICTION SERVICES
BUREAU OF HEALTH SYSTEM REGULATION
DIVISION OF MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE

In re: Linnett Sanchez, H.C. Petition No. 941031-20-016

CONSENT ORDER

WHEREAS, Linnett Sanchez, H.C., of Willimantic; Connecticut hereinafter referred to
as "the respondent," has made application to be reinstated as a hairdresser and
cosmetologist by the Department of Public Health and Addiction Services pursuant to

‘Chapters 368a and 387 of the Connecticut General Statutes, as amended; and
WHEREAS, Linnett Sanchez, H.C., hereby admits as follows:

1. That in 1981 she was issued license number 031345 to practice as a
hairdresser and cosmetician by the Department of Public Health and
Addiction Services (formerly the Department of Health Services) pursuant
to Chapter 387 of the Connecticut General Statutes, as amended.

2. That her Connecticut license to prgctice expired in March of 1992 and she
continued to practice as a hairdresser and cosmetician in Willimantic,
Connecticut.

3. That by these actions she has violated the provisions of §1%a-14(a) and
§20-263 of the Connecticut General Statute by failing to conform to the
accepted standards of her profession and is therefore subject to denial of
licensure by the Department of Public Health and Addiction Services under

§19a-14 of the Connecticut General Statutes.



Page 2 of 4

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to §19a-17 and §20-263 of the General Statutes of

Connecticut, Linnette Sanchez hereby stipulates and agrees to the following:

1.

2.

That she waives her right to a hearing on the merits of this matter.
That she has completed her application with the Department of Public
H;alth and Addiction Services and has established her eligibility for the
reinstatement of her license, and therefore her license to practice as a
hairdresser and cosmetician will hereﬁy be reinstated.
That she is hereby reprimanded.
That she is hereby assessed a civil penalty of $300.00, payable by a
certified check payable to "Treasurer, State of Connecticut,” which shall
accompany this document upon execution by the applicant. Said check and
signed Consent Order shall be forwarded to:

Joseph Gillen, Ph.D.

Section Chief
Application and Examination Section
150 Washington Street
Hartford, Connecticut 06106

That she understands that this Consent Order may be considered as evidence
of the above admitted violations in any proceeding before the Connecticut
Examining Board for Barbers, Hairdressers and Cosmeticians (1) in which
her compliance with this same agreement is at issue, or (2) in which her
compliance with §20-263 of the General Statutes of Conpecticut, as
amended, is at issue.
That this Consent Order and terms set forth herein are pnot subject to

reconsideration, collateral attack or iudicial review under any form or in

any forum. Further, that said agreement is not subject to appeal or



10.

11.

12.
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review under the provisions of Chapters 54 or 368a of the General Statutes
of Connecticut, provided that this agreemént shall not deprive her of any
other rights that she may bave under the laws of the State of Connecticut
or of the United States.

This Consent Order is a revocable offer of settlement which may be
modified by mutual agreement or withdrawn by the Department of Public
Health and Addiction Services at any éime prior to its being executed by
the last signatory.

That this Consent Order is effective after the seal of the last signatory
is fixed to this document.

That she has the right to consult with an attorney prior to signing this
document.

That this Consent Order is a matter of public record.

That the Respondent shall comply with all state and federal statutes and
regulations applicable to her licensure.

That legal notice shall be sufficient if sent to respondent's last known
address of record reported to the Licensure and Renewal Section of the

Division of Medical Quality Assurance of the Department of Public Health

and Addiction Services.
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I, Linnette Sanchez, H.C. , have read the above Consent Order, and I agree and admit
to the terms and allegations set forth therein. I further declare the execution of

this Consent Order to be my free act and deed.

Dpted . edobee 21, 1594
/:;22552416;;z&fﬁf%b7égiL¢,£€;
(-~ Linnette Sanchez J/

Subscribed and sworn to before me this o?/ day of ﬂc-,é?bﬁle 199‘59"17[
el (o

Notary]Rkyblic or person authorized

by 1la administer an PEBOGA AUDETTC
affirmation MNOTARY pUBlIC

$2Y COMMISSION EXPIRES APRL 30, 1627

The above Consent Order having been presented to the duly appointed
r/
agent of the Commissioner of Public Health and Addiction Services on the I‘ day of

D(\/JUGML 19% it i1s hereby ordered and accepted.

L

Stanlef K. Pedk, Director
Division of Mddical Quality Assurance

ESB:dm
8564Q/30-33
8/93



